Evaluation Report (As per PPRA Rules 2014)

Name of Procuring Agency	Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt) Ltd.
Method of Procurement	Least Cost Basis
Title of Procurement	Selection of Contractors for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning
	Including 2 Years O&M for "Renewable & Other Initiatives In Energy Sector – Pilot Project
	Of Off-Grid/Poor Grid Village Electrification In Punjab Through Solar Power (Package 02)
Date & Time of Submission of RFP	21-June-2020 @ 02:30 pm
Date & Time of Opening of RFP	21-June-2020 @ 03:00 pm
No. of Proposals Received	03
Date & Time of Opening of Financial	26-June-2020 @ 02:00 pm
Bid	
1 st Ranked Bidder	M/s DCH GMBH, DCH Solargiga (Pvt.) Ltd.
Estimated Budget	PKR 95.2 Million
Lowest Price Quoted	PKR 94,808,000/-

"RE	NEWABLE & O	ENERGY THER INITIATI	QAID - E AZAM SOLAR POWER PVT LTD ENERGY DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB "RENEWABLE & OTHER INITIATIVES IN ENERGY SECTORPILOT PROJECT OF OFF-GRI ELECTRIFICATION IN PUNJAB THROUGH SOLAR POWER		R PVT LTD T OF THE I ROJECT OF H SOLAR PC	R PVT LTD IT OF THE PUNJAB PROJECT OF OFF-GRID/POOR GRID VILLAGE H SOLAR POWER	VILLAGE
		FINANCIAL E	FINANCIAL EVALUATION DETAIL OF THE TECHNICALLY QUALIFIED BIDDERS	THE TECHNIC	ALLY QUALIF	IED BIDDERS	
2				Read Out Bid Price	Discounted	Final Evaluated Price as per price adjustment for correction of arthimatical errors	
Package	Name of Village	(Millions)	Bidder Name	Bid Cost	Price (if Any)	Bid Cost	Ranking
				(Rs)		(Rs)	
	Bharti Shumali / Bharti Janubi /	95.2	M/S AEPL - ALBARIO ENGINEERING (PVT) LTD	95,150,000.00	No discount offered by any	95,150,000.00	2nd Lowest
rackage-2	Dilo Dingo		M/S DCH Energy	94,808,000.00	bidder	94,808,000.00	1st Lowest
Recommend bidding docun recommended	ation : Financial nents, the financ for approval for	Recommendation : Financial bid of above mention bidding documents, the financial bid of Rs.94.808(M recommended for approval for the award of contract	Recommendation : Financial bid of above mentioned Technically Qualified bidder/contra bidding documents, the financial bid of Rs.94.808(M) submitted by M/S DCH Energy (Pvt) recommended for approval for the award of contract	ed bidder/contrad CH Energy (Pvt) L ULTIMATE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS	tor was opened. In a td is approximately (Recommendation : Financial bid of above mentioned Technically Qualified bidder/contractor was opened. In acordance with the Clause IB. 30.1 of the bidding documents, the financial bid of Rs.94.808(M) submitted by M/S DCH Energy (Pvt) Ltd is approximately 0.5% below the E/Cost is hereby recommended for approval for the award of contract ULTIMATE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS	ise IB. 30.1 of the is hereby